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- LEAM Drilling Systems, Inc.

Survey Report
Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING Date:  07/09/2011 Time: 07:49:22 Page: 1
Field: Preston County, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Delislow Hunting and Fishing Club Vertical (TVD) Reference: GE 1709' + KB 15' 1724.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,319.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Adapti
Field: Preston County, WV
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: West Virginia, Northern Zone
Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Well Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level Geomagnetic Model: IGRF2010
Site: Dellslow Hunting and Fishing Club
Site Centered on the 3H
Site Position: Northing: 408881.40 ft  Latitude: 39 37 20.521 N
From: Map Easting: 1932159.10 ft  Longitude: 79 44 27.006 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 it North Reference: Grid
Ground Level: 1709.00 ft Grid Convergence: -0.15 deg
Well: 3H Slot Name:
Well Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 408881.40 ft  Latitude: 39 37 20521 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting: 1932159.10 ft  Longitude: 79 44 27.006 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft
Wellpath: OH ~ Drilled From: Pilot
Tie-on Depth: 7200.00 ft
Current Datum: GE 1709' + KB 15" Height 1724.00 ft  Above System Datum:  Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 04/11/2011 Declination: -9.17 deg
Field Strength: 52736 nT Mag Dip Angle: 67.24 deg
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
ft ft ft deg
0.00 0.00 0.00 319.00
Survey Program for Definitive Wellpath
Date: 05/09/2011 Validated: No Version: 6
Actual From To Survey Toolcode Tool Name
ft ft
0.00 6600.00 Survey #1 (0.00-7750.00) (1) Gyroscope Gyroscope
6600.00 13605.00 Survey #1 (6600.00-13605.00) MWD Std MWD
13605.00 13670.00 Survey #2 (13605.00-13670.00) Project Projection
Survey
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TIE LINE
100.00 0.60 113.48 100.00 -0.21 0.48 -0.47 0.60 0.60 0.00 Gyroscope
200.00 0.48 162.37 199.99 -0.82 1.09 -1.33 0.46 -0.12 48.89 Gyroscope
300.00 0.55 183.71 299.99 -1.69 1.18 -2.06 0.20 0.07 21.34 Gyroscope
400.00 0.57 194.76 399.99 -2.65 1.03 -2.68 0.11 0.02 11.05 Gyroscope
500.00 0.79 183.10 499.98 -3.82 0.86 -3.45 0.26 022 -11.66 Gyroscope
600.00 0.56 147.00 599.97 -4.92 1.09 -4.43 0.47 -0.23  -36.10 Gyroscope
700.00 0.46 200.24 699.97 -5.71 1.22 -5.11 0.47 -0.10 53.24 Gyroscope
800.00 0.11 165.60 799.97 -6.18 1.10 -5.39 0.37 -0.35 -34.64 Gyroscope
900.00 0.18 200.26 899.97 -6.42 1.07 -5.556 0.11 0.07 34.66 Gyroscope
1000.00 0.33 352.28 999.97 -6.28 0.98 -5.38 0.50 0.15 152.02 Gyroscope
1100.00 0.05 138.69 1099.97 -6.03 0.97 -5.19 0.37 -0.28 146.41 Gyroscope
1200.00 0.17 133.84 1199.97 -6.16 1.10 -5.38 0.12 0.12 -4.85 Gyroscope
1300.00 0.29 220.01 1299.97 -6.46 1.05 -5.56 0.33 0.12 86.17 Gyroscope
1400.00 0.32 353.49 1399.96 -6.38 0.85 -5.37 0.56 0.03 13348 Gyroscope
1500.00 0.07 138.99 1499.96 -6.15 0.86 -5.20 0.38 -0.25 145.50 Gyroscope
1600.00 0.35 329.69 1599.96 -5.93 0.75 -4.97 0.42 0.28 -169.30 Gyroscope
1700.00 0.04 129.00 1699.96 -5.69 0.62 -4.70 0.39 -0.31  159.31 Gyroscope
1800.00 0.24 170.21 1799.96 -5.91 0.68 -4.91 0.21 0.20 41.21 Gyroscope
1900.00 0.38 244.66 1899.96 -6.26 0.42 -5.00 0.39 0.14 74.45 Gyroscope
2000.00 0.24 127.89 1999.96 -6.53 0.29 -5.12 0.53 -0.14 -116.77 Gyroscope
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Field: Preston County, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North

Site: Dellslow Hunting and Fishing Club Vertical (TVD) Reference: GE 1709' + KB 15' 1724.0

Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,319.00Azi)

Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Adapti
Survey

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft

2100.00 0.31 7.61 2099.96 -6.39 0.49 -5.15 0.48 0.07 -120.28 Gyroscope
2200.00 0.19 121.14 2199.96 -6.21 0.67 -5.12 0.42 -0.12 11353 Gyroscope
2300.00 0.35 14.78 2299.96 -6.00 0.89 -5.11 0.44 0.16 -106.36 Gyroscope
2400.00 0.10 65.51 2399.96 -5.67 1.04 -4.96 0.30 -0.25 50.73 Gyroscope
2500.00 0.35 122.53  2499.96 -5.80 1.38 -5.28 0.31 0.25 57.02 Gyroscope
2600.00 0.41 332.96 2599.96 -5.64 1.47 -5.23 0.73 0.06 -149.57 Gyroscope
2700.00 0.32 213 2699.95 -5.05 1.32 -4.68 0.20 -0.09 2917 Gyroscope
2800.00 0.43 37.15 2799.95 -4.47 1.56 -4,39 0.25 0.11 35.02 Gyroscope
2900:00 0.62 40.84 2899.95 -3.76 2.14 -4.24 0.19 0.19 3.69 Gyroscope
3000.00 0.55 4411 2999.94 -3.01 2.83 -4.12 0.08 -0.07 3.27 Gyroscope
3100.00 0.49 355.30 3099.94 -2.23 3.13 -3.74 0.43 -0.06 -48.81 Gyroscope
3200.00 0.44 356.37 3199.94 -1.43 3.07 -3.09 0.05 -0.05 1.07 Gyroscope
3300.00 0.22 38.97 3299.93 -0.89 3.16 -2.75 0.32 -0.22 42.60 Gyroscope
3400.00 0.32 62.70 3399.93 -0.62 3.53 -2.78 0.15 0.10 23.73 Gyroscope
3500.00 0.68 85.49 3499.93 -0.44 4.37 -3.20 0.40 0.36 22.79 Gyroscope
3600.00 0.66 92.73 3599.92 -0.42 5.54 -3.95 0.09 -0.02 7.24 Gyroscope
3700.00 0.81 103.71 3699.91 -0.62 6.80 -4.93 0.21 0.15 10.98 Gyroscope
3800.00 0.80 84.91 3799.90 -0.72 8.18 -5.91 0.26 -0.01 -18.80 Gyroscope
3900.00 0.78 69.65 3899.90 -0.42 9.52 -6.56 0.21 -0.02 -15.26 Gyroscope
4000.00 0.80 81.80 3999.89 -0.09 10.85 -7.18 0.17 0.02 12.15 Gyroscope
4100.00 1.04 101.11 4099.87 -0.16 1243 -8.28 0.39 0.24 19.31 Gyroscope
4200.00 .1.06 101.95 4199.86 -0.53 14.22 -9.73 0.03 0.02 0.84 Gyroscope
4300.00 1.23 99.74 4299.84 -0.90 16.19 -11.30 0.18 0.17 -2.21 Gyroscope
4400.00 1.25 102.26 4399.81 -1.32 18.31 -13.00 0.06 0.02 2.52 Gyroscope
4500.00 1.07 92.31 4499.79 -1.58 20.31 -14.52 0.27 -0.18 -9.95 Gyroscope
4600.00 1.14 91.45 4599.77 -1.65 22.24 -15.83 0.07 0.07 -0.86 Gyroscope
4700.00 1.08 76.72 4699.76 -1.46 2415 -16.94 0.29 -0.06 -14.73 Gyroscope
4800.00 1.12 76.41 4799.74 -1.01 26.01 -17.83 0.04 0.04 -0.31 Gyroscope
4900.00 1.22 61.73 4899.72 -0.28 27.90 -18.51 0.31 0.10 -14.68 Gyroscope
5000.00 1.02 66.32 4999.70 0.59 29.65 -19.01 0.22 -0.20 4.59 Gyroscope
5100.00 1.38 76.59 5099.68 1.22 31.64 -19.84 0.42 0.36 10.27 Gyroscope
5200.00 1.46 77.42 5199.64 1.78 34.06 -21.00 0.08 0.08 0.83 Gyroscope
5300.00 1.66 73.57 5299.61 247 36.69 -22.21 0.23 0.20 -3.85 Gyroscope
5400.00 1.50 81.47 5399.57 3.07 39.37 -23.51 0.27 -0.16 7.90 Gyroscope
5500.00 1.16 90.97 5499.54 3.25 41.68 -24.89 0.40 -0.34 9.50 Gyroscope
5600.00 1.08 97.84 5599.52 3.10 43.62 -26.28 0.16 -0.08 6.87 Gyroscope
5700.00 0.95 107.03 5699.51 273 45.35 -27.69 0.21 -0.13 9.19 Gyroscope
5800.00 0.88 117.88 5799.49 213 46.82 -29.11 0.19 -0.07 10.85 Gyroscope
5900.00 0.96 123.82 5899.48 1.30 48.20 -30.64 0.12 0.08 5.94 Gyroscope
6000.00 1.04 117.83 5999.47 0.41 49.69 -32.29 0.13 0.08 -5.99 Gyroscope
6100.00 117 123.84 6099.45 -0.58 51.35 -34.12 0.17 0.13 6.01 Gyroscope
6200.00 1.15 126.98 6199.43 -1.75 52.99 -36.09 0.07 -0.02 3.14 Gyroscope
6300.00 0.97 146.78 6299.41 -3.06 54.26 -37.91 0.41 -0.18 19.80 Gyroscope
6400.00 1.31 175.39 6399.39 -4.91 54.82 -39.67 0.65 0.34 28.61 Gyroscope
6500.00 1.58 179.88 6499.36 -7.43 54.91 -41.63 0.29 0.27 4.49 Gyroscope
6600.00 2.00 179.17 6599.31 -10.55 54.94 -44.01 0.42 0.42 -0.71 Gyroscope
6665.00 2.50 179.17 6664.26 -13.10 54.98 -45.96 0.77 0.77 0.00 MWD
6727.00 2.50 192.50 6726.20 -15.78 54.70 -47.79 0.94 0.00 21.50 MWD
6791.00 2.70 195.80 6790.14 -18.59 53.99 -49.45 0.39 0.31 5.16 MWD
6854.00 2.50 186.30 6853.07 -21.38 53.44 -51.19 0.75 -0.32  -15.08 MWD
6917.00 2.90 205.50 6916.00 2419 52.60 -52.76 1.56 0.63 30.48 MWD
6981.00 3.80 215.70 6979.89 -27.37 50.66 -53.90 1.68 1.41 15.94 MWD
7044.00 4.70 222.00 7042.72 -30.98 47.72 -54.69 1.61 1.43 10.00 MWD
7107.00 8.50 246.60 7105.30 -34.75 41.72 -53.60 7.39 6.03 39.05 MWD
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Field: Preston County, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Dellslow Hunting and Fishing Club Vertical (TVD) Reference: GE 1709' + KB 15' 1724.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,319.00Azi)
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Survey
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W \A] DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft
7169.00 9.20 248.70 7166.56 -38.37 32.89 -50.54 1.24 1.13 3.39 MWD
7200.00 9.40 248.20 7197.16 -40.21 28.23 -48.87 0.70 0.65 -1.61 MWD
7232.00 11.70 249.90 7228.61 -42.30 22.76 -46.85 7.25 7.19 5.31 MWD
7263.00 14.80 252.20 7258.78 -44.59 16.04 -44.17 10.14 10.00 7.42 MWD
7295.00 16.40 256.30 7289.61 -46.91 7.75 -40.49 6.07 5.00 12.81 MWD
7326.00 16.70 260.00 7319.32 -48.72 -0.88 -36.19 3.53 0.97 11.94 MWD
7359.00 15.50 261.20 7351.03 -50.22 -9.91 -31.40 3.77 -3.64 3.64 MWD
7389:00 17.70 264.50 7379.78 -51.27 -18.41 -26.61 7.98 7.33 11.00 MWD
7421.00 19.60 266.80 7410.10 -52.03 -28.62 -20.50 6.37 5.94 7.19 MWD
7453.00 20.10 267.50 7440.19 -52.57 -39.47 -13.78 1.73 1.56 219 MWD
7485.00 19.50 270.70 7470.30 -52.75 -50.30 -6.81 3.87 -1.87 10.00 MWD
7517.00 20.90 274.70 7500.34 -52.22 -61.33 0.83 6.14 4.37 12.50 MWD
7548.00 24.40 277.00 7528.94 -50.98 -73.20 9.55 11.64 11.29 7.42 MWD
7579.00 30.50 278.20 7556.44 -49.08 -87.36 20.27 19.76 19.68 3.87 MWD
7610.00 35.50 279.30 7582.43 -46.50  -104.04 33.16 16.24 16.13 3.55 MWD
7642.00 4210 .282.10 7607.36 -42.75  -123.72 48.91 21.34 20.62 8.75 MWD
7674.00 47.70 283.20 7630.01 -37.79 14575 67.10 17.67 17.50 3.44 MWD
7706.00 54.10 286.90 7650.19 -31.31 -169.70 87.70 21.91 20.00 11.56 MWD
7737.00 59.00 291.10 7667.28 -22.87  -194.13 110.10 19.43 15.81 13.55 MWD
7768.00 63.50 296.20 7682.19 -11.95  -219.00 134.65 20.46 14.52 16.45 MWD
7800.00 66.90 300.60 7695.62 1.87  -24453 161.84 16.39 10.62 13.75 MWD
7831.00 71.50 304.80 7706.63 17.53  -268.89 189.64 19.51 14.84 13.55 MWD
7863.00 77.80 305.80 7715.09 35.36  -294.06 219.61 19.92 19.69 3.12 MWD
7895.00 83.60 306.70 7720.26 54.02  -319.52 250.40 18.34 18.12 2.81 MWD
7926.00 86.90 308.10 7722.83 72.79  -344.06 280.65 11.56 10.65 4.52 MWD
7957.00 88.90 312.90 7723.97 92.90 -367.60 311.28 16.76 6.45 15.48 MWD
7989.00 89.40 315.70 7724.44 115.24  -390.50 343.17 8.89 1.56 8.75 MWD
8051.00 90.00 317.30 7724.77 160.21 -433.18 405.11 2.76 0.97 2.58 MWD
8115.00 92.80 321.50 7723.20 208.78  -474.80 469.06 7.88 4.37 6.56 MWD
8179.00 93.30 321.50 7719.80 258.79  -514.59 532.91 0.78 0.78 0.00 MWD
8241.00 93.80 321.70 7715.96 307.29  -553.02 594.73 0.87 0.81 0.32 MWD
8304.00 92.90 322.40 7712.28 356.88  -591.70 657.53 1.81 -1.43 1.1 MWD
8367.00 92.80 322.00 7709.14 406.60 -630.27 720.36 0.65 -0.16 -0.63 MWD
8431.00 92.50 321.80 7706.18 456.91 -669.71 784.20 0.56 -0.47 -0.31 MWD
8495.00 92.00 323.80 7703.67 507.84  -708.38 848.01 3.22 -0.78 3.12 MWD
8559.00 91.90 323.80 7701.49 559.46  -746.15 911.75 0.16 -0.16 0.00 MWD
8622.00 91.90 323.20 7699.40 610.07  -783.61 974.52 0.95 0.00 -0.95 MWD
8686.00 92.80 322.70 7696.78 661.11 -822.13  1038.31 1.61 1.41 -0.78 MWD
8750.00 91.40 322.90 7694.43 712.05  -860.80 1102.13 2.21 -2.19 0.31 MWD
8814.00 90.50 323.20 7693.37 763.19  -899.27  1165.96 1.48 -1.41 0.47 MWD
8877.00 91.00 322.50 7692.55 813.40 -937.31 1228.81 1.37 0.79 -1.11 MWD
8941.00 91.30 322.20 7691.26 864.06 -976.39 1292.69 0.66 0.47 -0.47 MWD
9005.00 92.00 323.10 7689.42 914.92 -1015.21 1356.53 1.78 1.09 1.41 MWD
9067.00 90.00 324.80 7688.34 965.03 -1051.68 1418.29 4.23 -3.23 2.74 MWD
9130.00 88.90 324.60 7688.94 1016.45 -1088.09  1480.97 1.77 -1.75 -0.32 MWD
9193.00 89.20 324.10 7689.99 1067.63 -1124.80 1543.69 0.93 0.48 -0.79 MWD
9255.00 89.30 324.10 7690.80 1117.85 -1161.15  1605.44 0.16 0.16 0.00 MWD
9318.00 88.60 322.00 7691.96 1168.19 -1199.01  1668.26 3.51 1.1 -3.33 MWD
9380.00 89.20 321.70 7693.15 1216.93 -1237.30 1730.18 1.08 0.97 -0.48 MWD
9444.00 87.10 321.50 7695.21 1267.06 -1277.03  1794.07 3.30 -3.28 -0.31 MWD
9507.00 86.30 321.10 7698.84 1316.15 -1316.36  1856.92 1.42 -1.27 -0.63 MWD
9570.00 86.30 321.00 7702.90 1365.04 -1355.88 1919.75 0.16 0.00 -0.16 MWD
9633.00 85.20 321.30 7707.57 1413.97 -1395.29  1982.53 1.81 -1.75 0.48 MWD
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Field: Preston County, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Delislow Hunting and Fishing Club Vertical (TVD) Reference: GE 1709" + KB 15" 1724.0
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Survey
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft

9695.00 85.70 321.70  7712.49 1462.34 -1433.76  2044.27 1.03 0.81 0.65 MWD

9759.00 86.00 321.10 7717.12 1561222 -1473.59  2108.05 1.05 0.47 -0.94 MWD

9823.00 85.60 321.30 7721.81 1561.97 -1513.58 2171.83 0.70 -0.62 0.31 MWD

9886.00 85.20 321.70 7726.86 1611.11  -1552.68 2234.57 0.90 -0.63 0.63 MWD

9950.00 86.40 321.10 7731.55 1660.99 -1592.50 2298.34 2.10 1.87 -0.94 MWD
10013.00 86.20 321.10 7735.61 1709.92 -1631.97 2361.16 0.32 -0.32 0.00 MWD
10075.00 86.60 321.70 7739.51 1758.28 -1670.58 242299 1.16 0.65 0.97 MWD
10138.00 86.80 320.80  7743.13 1807.33 -1709.95 2485.83 1.46 0.32 -1.43 MWD
10202.00 85.70 321.70 7747.32 1857.13 -1749.92  2549.65 2.22 -1.72 1.41 MWD
10264.00 84.30 320.80 7752.72 1905.30 -1788.58 2611.36 2.68 -2.26 -1.45 MWD
10326.00 84.10 321.00 7758.99 1953.17 -1827.48  2673.01 0.46 -0.32 0.32 MWD
10390.00 84.50 320.10 7765.35 2002.34 -1867.94 2736.67 1.53 0.62 -1.41 MWD
10453.00 84.10 320.40 7771.60 2050.54 -1908.03  2799.34 0.79 -0.63 0.48 MWD
10517.00 83.90 319.70 7778.29 2099.33 -1948.90 2862.98 1.13 -0.31 -1.09 MWD
10578.00 82.70 319.90 7785.41 2145.61 -1988.00. 2923.56 1.99 -1.97 0.33 MWD
10641.00 82.60 319.70 7793.47 2193.33 -2028.33  2986.03 0.35 -0.16 -0.32 MWD
10705.00 82.90 319.20 7801.55 224157 -2069.61  3049.52 0.91 0.47 -0.78 MWD
10768.00 84.60 319.20  7808.40 2288.98 -2110.52 3112.14 2.70 2.70 0.00 MWD
10830.00 85.20 318.80 7813.92 2335.58 -2151.04 3173.90 1.16 0.97 -0.65 MWD
10893.00 85.90 318.80 7818.80 2382.84 -2192.41  3236.70 1.1 1.1 0.00 MWD
10955.00 86.80 318.70 7822.75 2429.36 -2233.21  3298.58 1.46 1.45 -0.16 MWD
11018.00 87.10 318.30 7826.10 2476.48 -2274.89  3361.49 0.79 0.48 -0.63 MWD
11081.00 87.40 318.00  7829.13 2523.35 -2316.88  3424.41 0.67 0.48 -0.48 MWD
11143.00 87.50 319.60  7831.88 2569.95 -2357.67 3486.34 2.58 0.16 2.58 MWD
11207.00 87.80 319.70 7834.51 2618.69 -2399.08 3550.28 0.49 0.47 0.16 MWD
11269.00 89.20 321.80 7836.13 2666.68 -2438.29 3612.23 4.07 2.26 3.39 MWD
11332.00 89.90 322.50 7836.63 271642 -2476.94 3675.13 1.57 1.11 1.1 MWD
11395.00 90.30 322.40 7836.52 2766.37 -251534  3738.02 0.65 0.63 -0.16 MWD
11458.00 91.20 321.80 7835.69 2816.08 -2554.03  3800.92 1.72 1.43 -0.95 MWD
11522.00 90.00 322.20 7835.02 2866.51 -2593.43 3864.83 1.98 -1.87 0.62 MWD
11584.00 90.20 321.70 7834.91 2915.33 -2631.65 3926.74 0.87 0.32 -0.81 MWD
11647.00 90.80 321.10 7834.36 2964.56 -2670.95 3989.68 1.35 0.95 -0.95 MWD
11710.00 91.40 321.30 7833.15 3013.65 -2710.42  4052.63 1.00 0.95 0.32 MWD
11774.00 91.90 321.10 7831.31 3063.51 -2750.50 4116.55 0.84 0.78 -0.31 MWD
11838.00 91.50 321.70 7829.41 3113.50 -2790.41  4180.47 1.13 -0.62 0.94 MWD
11901.00 92.10 321.80 7827.43 3162.95 -2829.40 4243.36 0.97 0.95 0.16 MWD
11964.0Q 90.50 321.80 7826.00 3212.45 -2868.35 4306.27 2.54 -2.54 0.00 MWD
12028.00 90.50 322.20 7825.45 3262.88 -2907.75 4370.18 0.62 0.00 0.62 MwD
12091.00 88.90 323.10 7825.78 3312.96 -2945.97 4433.05 2.91 -2.54 1.43 MWD
12155.00 89.40 322.70 7826.73 3364.00 -2984.57 4496.89 1.00 0.78 -0.62 MWD
12219.00 87.60 322.20 7828.40 3414.72 -3023.56  4560.75 2.92 -2.81 -0.78 MWD
12283.00 87.50 322.50 7831.14 3465.35 -3062.61  4624.58 0.49 -0.16 0.47 MWD
12345.00 85.90 322,70  7834.71 3514.52 -3100.21  4686.36 2.60 -2.58 0.32 MWD
12409.00 85.50 322.20 7839.50 3565.11 -3139.10  4750.06 1.00 -0.62 -0.78 MWD
12472.00 85.60 322.40 7844.39 3614.81 -3177.51  4812.77 0.35 0.16 0.32 MWD
12535.00 86.40 322,90  7848.79 3664.77 -3215.64  4875.49 1.50 1.27 0.79 MWD
12599.00 87.00 322.50 7852.47 3715.59 -3254.36  4939.25 1.13 0.94 -0.62 MWD
12663.00 87.10 322.50 7855.76 3766.30 -3293.27  5003.04 0.16 0.16 0.00 MWD
12726.00 87.40 322.40 7858.79 3816.19 -3331.62 5065.86 0.50 0.48 -0.16 MWD
12789.00 88.60 321.50 7860.99 3865.77 -3370.42 5128.73 2.38 1.90 -1.43 MWD
12853.00 89.10 321.00 7862.27 3915.67 -3410.48 5192.67 1.10 0.78 -0.78 MWD
12916.00 89.50 320.60 7863.04 3964.49 -3450.29  5255.63 0.90 0.63 -0.63 MWD
12977.00 90.00 321.00 7863.31 4011.76 -3488.84 5316.60 1.05 0.82 0.66 MWD
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077-00565

Survey Report

Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING Date:  07/09/2011 Time: 07:49:22 Page: 5
Field: Preston County, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Dellslow Hunting and Fishing Club Vertical (TVD) Reference: GE 1709' + KB 15' 1724.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,319.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Adapti
Survey

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-8 +E/-W YS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment

ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft
13039.00 90.70 320.80 7862.93 4059.88 -3527.94 5378.57 1.17 1.13 -0.32 MWD
13103.00 91.20 320.80 7861.87 4109.47 -3568.39 5442.53 0.78 0.78 0.00 MWD .
13166.00 91.50 320.60 7860.38 4158.20 -3608.28 5505.48 0.57 0.48 -0.32 MWD
13228.00 92.10 321.30 7858.43 4206.33 -3647.32 5567.41 1.49 0.97 1.13 MWD
13290.00 91.50 321.80 7856.49 4254.86 -3685.85 5629.32 1.26 -0.97 0.81 MWD
13354.00 91.60 321.80 7854.76 4305.14 -3725.42  5693.22 0.16 0.16 0.00 MWD
13417.00 92.40 321.70 7852.56 4354.58 -3764.40 5756.11 1.28 1.27 -0.16 MWD
13478.00 92.90 321.70 7849.74 4402.40 -3802.16 5816.98 0.82 0.82 0.00 MWD
13542:00 92.20 322.00 7846.89 4452.68 -3841.66 5880.83 1.19 -1.09 0.47 MWD
13605.00 92.50 321.70 7844.31 4502.18 -3880.54 5943.70 0.67 0.48 -0.48 MWD
13670.00 92.50 321.70 7841.47 4553.14 -3920.79  6008.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 Project
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Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING Date:  07/09/2011 Time: 07:49:38 Page: 1
Field: Preston County, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Dellslow Hunting and Fishing Club Vertical (TVD) Reference: GE 1709" + KB 15' 1724.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,319.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: ~ Minimum Curvature Db: Adapti
Field: Preston County, WV
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: West Virginia, Northern Zone
Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Well Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level Geomagnetic Model: IGRF2010
Site: Dellslow Hunting and Fishing Club
Site Centered on the 3H
Site Position: Northing: 408881.40 ft  Latitude: 39 37 20521 N
From: Map Easting: 1932159.10 ft  Longitude: 79 44 27.006 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft North Reference: Grid
Grourid Level: 1709.00 ft Grid Convergence: -0.15 deg
Well: 3H Slot Name:
Well Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 408881.40 ft  Latitude: 39 37 20521 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting: 1932159.10 ft  Longitude: 79 44 27.006 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft
Wellpath: OH Drilled From: Pilot
Tie-on Depth: 7200.00 ft
Current Datum:  GE 1709' + KB 15' Height 1724.00 ft  Above System Datum:  Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 04/11/2011 Declination: -9.17 deg
Field Strength: 52736 nT Mag Dip Angle: 67.24 deg
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
ft ft ft deg
0.00 0.00 0.00 319.00
Survey Program for Definitive Wellpath
Date:  05/09/2011 Validated: No Version: 6
Actual From To Survey Toolcode Tool Name
ft ft
0.00 6600.00 Survey #1 (0.00-7750.00) (1) Gyroscope Gyroscope
6600.00 13605.00 Survey #1 (6600.00-13605.00) MWD Std MWD
13605.00 13670.00 Survey #2 (13605.00-13670.00) Project Projection
Survey
Map Map <~ Latitude --> <-— Longitude —->
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Deg Min Sec Deg Min Sec
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft ft
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 408881.40 1932159.10 39 37 20521 N 79 44 27.006 W
100.00 0.60 113.48 100.00 -0.21 0.48 408881.19 1932159.58 39 37 20.519N 79 44 26.999 W
200.00 0.48 162.37 199.99 -0.82 1.09 408880.58 1932160.19 39 37 20.513N 79 44 26.992 W
